

COUNTY OF BECKER

Planning and Zoning

915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

Becker County Planning Commission Meeting February 9th, 2021 ~ 6:00 P.M.

3rd Floor Jury Assembly Room – Becker County Courthouse and Microsoft Teams Meeting

**In response to the COVID-19 public health emergency declared by Governor Walz, this February Planning Commission Hearing is being conducted with the option of joining in-person or via Microsoft Teams Meeting as allowed under Minnesota Statutes, Section 13D.021. To join the Microsoft Teams Meeting by phone please dial +1 763-496-5929 and use conference ID: 234 650 9# or to access the meeting virtually please follow the link provided on the Becker County website under News & Announcements, "Planning Commission Public Hearing Link".

~ Tentative Agenda ~

APPLICANT WITHDREW APPLICATION. HEARING HAS BEEN CANCELLED

- I) Roll Call of Members
 - 1. Minutes Approval for the October 13th, 2020 Meeting
- **II) New Business:**
 - 1. APPLICANT: Chaswell HoldingsF LLC 87 N Woodcrest Dr N Fargo, ND 58102 Project Location: 20475 340th Ave Rochert, MN 56578 LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID number: 10.0208.000 Section 12 Township 139 Range 040; W 20 RODS OF GOVT LOT 5 LESS S 40 RODS. APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Request a Preliminary Plat for a Multi-Unit Storage Structure Development for 8 units to be called Cotton Lake Storage.

III) Other Business:

Tentative Date for Next Informational Meeting:
 March 3rd, 2021; 8:00 am; 3rd Floor Meeting Room at the Becker County Courthouse, Detroit Lakes, MN.

IV) Adjournment